©2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev. 1.0.2
Features
• Programmable Output Voltage to 36 Volts
• Low Dynamic Output Impedance 0.20 Typical
• Sink Current Capability of 1.0 to 100mA
• Equivalent Full-Range Temperature Coefficient of

LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
 TL431ACLP
1%
TO-92
-25 ~ + 85oC
TL431ACD 8-SOP
 TL431CLP
2%
TO-92
TL431CP 8-DIP
TL431CD 8-SOP
Product Folder - Fairchild P/N TL431A - Adjustable/2.5V, 1% Tolerance Shunt Regulator
Fairchild Semiconductor
space space
spaceSEARCH | Parametric | Cross Reference
 space   Product Folders and
Datasheets
  Application
notes
space spacespace
find products  Home >> Find products >>
space spacespace
space
Products groups
space
Analog and Mixed
Signal
Discrete
Interface
Logic
Microcontrollers
Non-Volatile
Memory
Optoelectronics
Markets and
applications
New products
Product selection and
parametric search
Cross-reference
search
technical information
buy products
technical support
my Fairchild
company
TL431A
Adjustable/2.5V, 1% Tolerance Shunt
Regulator
Related Links
Request samples
Dotted line
How to order products
Dotted line
Product Change Notices
(PCNs)
Dotted line
Support
Dotted line
Distributor and field sales
representatives
Dotted line
Quality and reliability
Dotted line
Design tools
Contents
General description | Features | Product
status/pricing/packaging | Application notes
General description
The TL431/TL431A are three-terminal